

Car Care Ministry Agreement

This sample agreement should be reviewed and approved by your attorney prior to use.

Activity Information	(To be completed by the Sponsoring Organization)
Name of Sponsoring Organization	:
Address:	
Telephone:	
Description of Activity:	
Date(s) and location of Activity:	
Participant Information	(To be completed by participant or parent/guardian)
Name of Participant:	
Name of parents/guardians:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Organization, Participant, or Partiterms of this Participation Hold Haracteristic (or parent/guardian) have representatives, from any and all in activities. Participant (or parent/grorganization, its agents, employeed directly or indirectly out of the Caron Organization, its agents, employeed or to any person coming upon the Activity. Participant (or parent/guardian)	able to receive services offered through the Car Care Ministry of Sponsoring cipant's custodial parent or guardian if Participant is a minor, agrees to the following armless Agreement ("Agreement"): ereby releases Sponsoring Organization, its agents, employees, volunteers and other nijury and liability arising from the Car Care Ministry Activity and associated uardian) further agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Sponsoring s, volunteers and other representatives for any and all injury or liability arising r Care Ministry Activity and associated activities. In no event shall Sponsoring s, volunteers and representatives, be liable for any damage or injury to Participant premises of Sponsoring Organization in connection with the Car Care Ministry ardian) acknowledges and agrees to reimburse Sponsoring Organization for any anization's property and injury to Sponsoring Organization's agents, employees, result from the acts of Participant.
the matter through a mutually accound the Sponsoring Organization of	any claim for damages arises, the Participant (or parent/guardian) agrees to resolve eptable alternative dispute resolution process. If the Participant (or parent/guardian) cannot agree upon such a process, the dispute will be submitted to a three-member resuant to the rules of the American Arbitration Association.
The rights and obligations under the	nis Agreement shall inure to, and be binding on, Participant's successors and assigns.
Signature:	Date:
(Participant or custodial parent/gue	ırdian if Participant is a minor)

This is a sample document only. Your organization is responsible for compliance with all applicable laws. Accordingly, this form should not be used or adopted by your organization without first being reviewed and approved by an attorney. Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company assumes no liability in the preparation and distribution of this sample form.